

Real Growth Commercial Enterprises Limited
Regd. Off.: SHOP NO G-01 RG CITY CENTER PLOT NO SU,LSC , B-BLOCK LAWRENCE ROAD , DELHI -110035
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2015

(Rs. in Lacs)

PART I					
Sr. No	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014	31.03.2015
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	(a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations	3,251.69	4,048.12	3,884.72	15,407.90
	Total Income	3,251.69	4,048.12	3,884.72	15,407.90
2	Expenditure				
	(a) (Increase)/Decrease in Stock	-	-	-	-
	(b) Operating Cost	3,150.34	3,912.48	3,758.04	14,880.49
	(c) Employees Cost	7.09	8.89	7.52	35.04
	(d) Depreciation	2.90	0.53	1.20	11.62
	(e) Other expenditure	10.37	5.91	3.82	34.86
	Total Expenditure	3,170.70	3,927.81	3,770.58	14,962.01
3	Profit from Operations before other Income, Finance cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	80.99	120.31	114.14	445.89
4	Other Income				
	(a) Revenue Recognition	-	-	-	-
	(b) Other Misc Income	0.62	0.76	1.59	3.72
5	Profit before Finance cost & Exceptional Items (3+4)	81.61	121.07	115.73	449.61
6	Finance cost	72.46	69.82	82.51	321.98
7	Profit after Finance cost but before Excep Items (5-6)	9.15	51.25	33.22	127.63
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activites before tax (7-8)	9.15	51.25	33.22	127.63
10	Tax Expense	2.57	29.07	10.96	54.17
11	Net Profit /(loss) from Ordinary Activites after tax	6.58	22.18	22.26	73.46
12	2% Prefrence Dividend (Proposed)		40.00	-	40.00
13	Net Profit /loss for the period (11-12)	6.58	(17.82)	22.26	33.46
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
	(Face value Rs. 10/- each)				
	Paid-up 2% Cumulative Redeemable Prefrence share	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
	(Face value Rs. 100/- each)				
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	860.39	-	860.39
	(as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)				
16	Basic & Diluted EPS (Rs.)	0.16	(0.65)	0.09	0.63

For Real Growth Commercial Enterprises Limited

Jai Bhagya

Director



PART II					
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public Shareholding				
	- Number of shares	25,49,560	25,49,560	25,49,560	25,49,560
	- Percentage of shareholding	63.74%	63.74%	63.74%	63.74%
2	Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding				
	(a) Pledged/Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total shareholding of Promoter/Promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total Share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non-Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	1450440	1450440	1450440	1450440
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total shareholding of Promoter/Promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total Share capital of the company)	36.26%	36.26%	36.26%	36.26%
	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2015			
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS				
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter			Nil	
	Received during the quarter			Nil	
	Disposed of during the quarter			Nil	
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter			Nil	

For Real Growth Commercial Enterprises Limited

Jai Bhagwan

Director



